

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).29404/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2013 in RSA No.1/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

MAHESH AGGARWAL & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH AGGARWAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Giri,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.
Mr. Karma Dorjee,Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. V.Giri, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of
the petitioners in the main SLP undertakes that the parties will not
proceed so far as Eviction Suits Nos. 9 and 10 of 1995 pending before
the Court of District Judge East & North Sikkim at Gangtok are
concerned. The above statement is hereby record.

I.A. is disposed of.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Assistant Registrar