

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29404/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2013  
in RSA No. 1/2012 passed by the High Court Of Sikkim)

MAHESH AGGARWAL &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH AGGARWAL &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional  
documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 113/2014 In SLP(C) No. 29404/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Petitioner(s)  
In SC 29404/13 &  
Respt. In Cont.  
P(C)113/14

Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
In SC 29404/13  
& Petitioner in  
Cont.P(C)113/14Mr. P.K. Goswami,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Karma Dorjee,Adv.  
Ms. Usha Ranjan Moitra,Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post for final disposal on 9th December, 2014.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Bala  
Date: 2014.10.11  
12:46:40 IST  
Reason: