

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29404/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2013
in RSA No. 1/2012 passed by the High Court Of Sikkim)

MAHESH AGGARWAL & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH AGGARWAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional
documents and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 113/2014 In SLP(C) No. 29404/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 09/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after four weeks.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER