

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29404/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2013 in RSA No.1/2012 passed by the High Court of Sikkim)

MAHESH AGGARWAL & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH AGGARWAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No.113/2014 In SLP(C) No.29404/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms.Shruti Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr.Karma Dorjee, Adv.
Mr.Gainilung Panmei, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment of one week on the ground of unavailability of the Senior Advocate.

Post for hearing after one week, as prayed for.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR